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ELMA RD (DEARCEL SITES
GENERAL NOTES 11, AL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE LOCAL SHEET INDEX PROJECT SUMMARY
GOVERNING BUILDING CODES AS ADOFTED AND AMENDED C.A.C. TITLE 16, THE CONTRACT STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE FINISHED
1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS ON SITE. 24 HANDICAPPED REQUIREMENT.THE CURRENT CODE IS THE 2014 STRUCTURE AND DOES NOT INDICATE THE METHOD OF ARCHITECTURAL JOB ADDRESS: 3739 ELMARD
PARAGON DESIGN ¢ DRAFTING, INC. RECORDS ALL EXISTING CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY A COVER SHEET, PROJECT SUMMARY, VICINITY MAP, PASADENA. CA 91107

STRUCTURES AND PARTS THEREOF TO ITS BEST ABILITY. HOWEVER, IT
DOES NOT HOLD RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS, EXPOSED OR CONCEALED.

N

. AT TIME OF PERMIT ISSUANCE, CONTRACTOR SHALL SHOW THEIR VALID
WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE CERTIFICATE

BRACING AND SHORING TO PROTECT THE STRUCTURE DURING ALL
PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL NOTES
Al SITE PLAN AND LID

APN: 5755-024-022

OWNER: Shan Lt
626-586-5171

SCOPE OF WORK
NEW TWO STORIES SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE (2700 SQ. FT.)
FIRST FLOOR (1770 SQ. FT.)

| GUEST BEDROOM, | BATHROOM, LIVING ROOM, POWDER ROOM,
LAUNDRY ROOM, DINING ROOM, KITCHEN, WOK ROOM, AND GARAGE.

SECOND FLOOR (930 SQ. FT.)

| MASTER BEDROOM, | MASTER BATH, 2 BEDROOM, | BATHROOM
PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONE: R-1 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL,

NUMBER OF STORIES: 2

OCCUPANCY GROUP: R3/U

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: PROPOSED NEW FIRE SPRINKLERS,

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL, SEE FIRE SPRINKLER PLA!

19. PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, Al CF I R-ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT | OF 2

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND 13. ALL WORK, SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF STATE OF REMODELING, AND DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY Al2 CF | R-ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT 2 OF 2
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK AND REFORT. ANY CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 REGARDLESS OF THE INFORMATION INDICATED ON OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33. A2 DEMOLITION PLAN
ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION DISCOVERED TO THE DESIGNER THESE FLANS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL
AND ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUPERVISING THE CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THAT THE WORK IS 20. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR CONTRIBUTORY DRAINAGE AT ALL A3 PROPOSE FLOOR PLAN
WORK AND MATERIALS INCLUDING THOSE FURNISHED BY THE. DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO TIMES. A4 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
SUBCONTRACTORS. REQUESTING INSPECTION. A5 ROOF PLAN WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULE

21 OWHER WILL MAINTAIN DRAINAGE DEVICES AND KEEP FREE OF DEBRIS.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO ASSUME SOLE 14, EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC A€ NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATIONS
LIABILITY FOR THAT AREA OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH HE KNOWINGLY WAY OR ANY OTHER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE *  22. AN EXCAVATIONENCROACHMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR A7 EAST ¢ WEST ELEVATIONS
DISCOVERS ANY ERROR. OMISSION. OR INCONSISTENCY IN THE PLANS TO RETAIN CONCRETE WASTES ON SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE DISPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DISCHARGE OF DRAINAGE WITHIN PUBLIC A8 SECTIONS & DETAIL
YET HE PROCEEDS WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE AREA WITHOUT OF AS 50LID WASTE. ROAD RAV. (COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CONSTRUCTION DIVISION.

IMMEDIATELY NOTIFYING THE DESIGNER. ENGINEER AND OWNER ABOUT CALTRANS. CITY OF PASADEHA). LANDSCAPE
SAID ERROR, OMISSION, OR INCONSISTENCY, THE DESIGNER WILL 15, SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SCAQMD) SHALL - . oy LANDSCAPE PLAN
REVIEW THE MEANS OF CORRECTING ERRORS. BE NOTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA STATE LAW PRIORTO - 23. NO WORK IS ALLOWED WITHIN THE PROTECTED ZONE OF OAK TREE -

START OF ANY DEMOLITION, ADDITION, ANDIOR REMODEL WORK. THE WITHOUT AN OAK TREE REFORT AND PERMIT. .

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL SOUTH COAST AIR GUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT OFFICE IS STRUCTURAL
AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL DAMAGED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS LOCATED AT 21865 COPLEY DRIVE IN DIAMOND BAR, PHONE NUMBER 24. FINISHED FLOOR SHALL BE & INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE FINISHED GN-1 GENERAL NOTES
DISCOVERED DURING CONSTRUCTION: (909) 396-2000. BE ADVISED, SCAQMD MAY REGUIRE A 10 DAY WAIT GRADE. N2 GENERAL NOTES

PERIOD FRIOR TO START OF WORK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE OR ALL ASBESTOS 25. TOTAL PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA #2347 SQUARE FEET S-1 FOUNDATION PLAN
ABATEMENT IF ENCOUNTERED DURING THE COURSE OF DEMOLITION OR 16, SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE 5-2 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
CONSTRUCTION OF THE FROJECT. SITE BY VERICLE TRAFF IC. THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ROADWAYS 26. TOTAL TURF AREA 25% (PERCENT OF TOTAL PROFOSED LANDSCAFING) 5-3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

. MUST BE STABILIZED 50 AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING Fooi FOUNDATION DETAILS

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL WALL BACKINGS. BLOCKING, OR DEFOSITED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY. ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITIONS MUST BE  27. TOTAL DROUGHT TOLERANT LANDSCAPING AREA 75% (PERCENT OF 5ot FRAMING DETALLS
MISCELLANEOUS STEEL AS REQUIRED FOR ALL PARTITIONS, LIGHT SWEPT UP IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE WASHED DOWN BY RAIN OR TOTAL PROPOSED LANDSCAFING) -

FIXTURES, FIXED SHELVES, AND ACCESSORIES. OTHER MEANS. SD-2 FRAMING DETAILS
. 26. HYDROZONING IRRIGATION TECHNIQUES SHALL BE: INCORPORATED INTO 5D-3 FRAMING DETAILS

7. THE CONTRACTOR, AT HIS OWN EXPENSE. SHALL KEEF THE PROJECT 1) STOCKPILES OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED THE LANDSCAFE DESIGN. 504 FRAMING DETAILS
AREA AND SURROUNDING AREA FREE FROM DUST NUISANCE, THE MATERIALS MUST BE PROTECTED FROM BEING TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE
WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL  BY THE FORCES OF WIND OR WATER. 29. THIS PROJECT REQUIRES A LANDSCAFE FERMIT, PRIOR TO FINAL. _

STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF 2)TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION RELATED SOLID WASTES MUST BE CERTIFICATION FROM A LICENSED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL BE TITLE 24 .
HEALTH. DEPOSITED INTO A COVERED RECEFTACLE TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF * PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OFFCIAL, T-24-1 ENERGY CALCULATIONS
RAINWATER AND DISPERSAL BY WIND. T.24- ENERGY CALCULATIONS

&. THE SCOFE OF SERVICES UNDER THIS CONTRACT IS LIMITED ONLY TO 3) FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST 30. MAINTAINING A RELATIVE HUMIDITY BETWEEN 30%-60% WITHIN 1243 ENERGY CALCULATIONS
THE AREA OF NEW ADDITION OR REMODEL. ALL OTHER INFORMATION BE STORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND ARE NOT TC STRUCTURE WITH POSITIVE IMPACTS: ‘

SHOWN IN THIS PLAN SET IS FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY. THE CONTAMINATE THE SOIL AND SURF ACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED STORAGE A. RESISTANCE TO THE GROWTH OF DUST MITES, MILDEW, AND MOLD.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THEIR ACCURACY. CONTAINERS ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER SPILLS MUST BE B. RESISTANCE TO POSSIBLE ALERGIC REACTIONS.
CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPER MANNER. SPILLS C. MAINTAINS INTERIOR WOOD AND FAINT SURFACES.

9. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD, UNLESS NOTED MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM
OTHERWISE.

7. THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT SHALL NOT PREVENT THE BUILDING

10. SEFARATE PERMIT SHALL FIRST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY PUBLIC OFFICIAL FROM REQUIRING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON THESE
WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TG PLACEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PLANS OR FROM PREVENTING ANY VIOLATION OF THE CODES ADOFTED
MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT IN THE PUBLIC WAY BY THE CITY, RELEVANT LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND/OR

REGULATIONS
CONSULTANTS
ARCHITECTURAL
1ZMO DESIGN
315 LANCE CT.

Bl 2054

@VICINITY MAP —

Shotnh 4

i

LA PUENTE, CA 91744
(626) 869-8008

STRUCTURAL

NB ENGINEERING INC

1004 WEST COVINA PRWY #249
WEST COVINA, CA 31790
(626) 269-9321

ENERGY

JS ENGINEERING, INC.

410 5. SAN GABRIEL BLVD. #&
SAN GABRIEL, CA 91776
(626) 497-0558

LOT SIZE: 6,842 SQFT
FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS:

NEW (ST FL: 1770 SGFT

NEW 2ND FL: 930 5QFT

TOTAL NEW LIVING AREA: 2,700 SQFT

NEW GARAGE: 427 SQFT
FLOOR AREA RATIO:

6,842 X 25% +1000 = 2,710.5 SQ FT (MAX)
2,700 SQFT < 2,710.5 5QFT

LOT COVERAGE: 6,842 X 25% + 1000 = 2,710.5 SQFT {MAX)
(1770+427) = 2197 < 2,71 0.5 SQFT

SETBACK:
REQ FRONT YARD:
(25-0" + 40-6" + 40-4" +38-4"+ 408" + 25- 0"
+ 3642" + 30-3" + 35-0' + 35\7" + 27-0"
+ 24-10" + 38-2")/ 13 UNITS = 33-7"
PROPOSED FRONT YARD: 41'- 3"> 33'- 7" MIN,
PROPOSED EAST SIDE: 5-0" > 50" MIN,
PROPOSED WEST SIDE: 50" > 5-0" MIN.

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 22'- 9" < 30'- 0"

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT:
1044/ 4('-3"X 50-0" = 5{% > 50% MIN.

TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA PROPOSED: |044+850=1894 SQ.FT.

APPLICABLE CODE:

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC), CALIFORNIA
MECHANICAL CODE (CMC). CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL

CODE (CEC), CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC, CALIFORNIA
ENERGY CODE (CEnC). CALIFRONIA FIRE CODE (CFC) AND
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN).
2019 CBC AND LA COUNTY CODE AMENDMENT
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LI'S RESIDENCE
APN

3739 ELMARD,
PASADENA , CA 91107
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GREEN BUILDING

JOB ADDRESS

NOTE: Rumbess in the parenthesis { ) rofor to seclions of the 200
Standanis Code, Table (1)

INSTRUCTIONS
= The followdng nsies must be induded op fhe plans.

oY

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS CODE
BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION GENERAL NOTES
NERAL P) IRFORMATION
PLAN GHECK NO 50  DISTRIETHO

edition af tha County of Los Angales Green Buiding

LID BMP TABLE

# TYPE NOTES

SMART IRRIGATION CONTROL / RAIN BIRD IRRIGATION
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

4. Plumbing fixtwes a6 hxdure fitws on the plans 6
skl compty with the fallowing o fajes:

A meshaticl st fans fn oo wttn 3 bathiuts
‘shalf comply with the follny

1_LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
4- 50 GAL. RAIN BARRELS

® RAIN SENSOR RAIN BIR RSD RAIN SENSOR
® RAIN BARRELS CONNECTED.TO DOWNSFOUT

A Wates Closets - 1.6 GPF a. Fans shalibe ENERGY STAR wmp&am and
b, Urinals 0.5 GPF b Gucterd 10 faminate autside the butiding.
%, Wallmounted urinal - 0.128 GPF b Fans must be contralied by a readily
d. Singla showerhead -1 8 GPM at 80psi mom ‘Humiidistat unlese fonciioning as &
whole house ventilation
. mthends — L8
o Muipls shouarhosds - 12 GPAI at alpel for 3 yetam. FhsmKity cant shett e, rapebis of
£ Lavairy fauosts ~ 1.2 GPM 5 Bopsi adustment  between o szlative  humidily
. v ot 1 e e s - 5 G rangs of 50% and B0 {4506.1)
Elipemid publia us -P 7. Adhesives. sealants and caulks shall meet of exceed
> - the standasts outined in Section 4.504.2.1 and
h. Metoring laucets - 5 galions per cycis comply with e YOG Smits in Tables 4.504.1 and
i Kitchen faucets — 1.6 GPM at 60pst (43031 4.504.2 55 apglicable. 450421
2. Anmdar spases arownt pipes,  elecioal WA% B Paints and colings Shufl mect or exvsed fhe
conduls, o other openings in sciefbotiom i standonds outlined f Suction 4.508.2.2 and comply
;ﬁ‘;xaﬁ%ﬁzﬂxgﬂ?mm with the YOG fimits in Table 45043, (3.504.2.2)
mortar, conculp masoRy, o @ siniar wethod 8. Acrosol painls and coalings shall meet or exvoed the
avsepbles 1o the enforcing agency. 14.406.9) stondards cutined in Seclon 450423, (4.502.28)
2 F irect v 0. A carpet instalied in the buddiny inferior sl meet
& m‘?mf &b&dfﬁgm ot ombuntion ol the fosting and provdust tequinmsns ol arie of e
and model sumbar, 503 fotaing: )
& Stihs e of sough insualiation, during «smme onthe 8 Conet angR"ﬂ Instiiie’s Graen Labat Plas
construrtion Site, and untl final stanup of the healing, i
exoling fivd ventilaling equipmien, 4k duct ang eitier b Calfomis Dupatment of Putic Houth
retated oy dstibulion component openings shall be landasd Melthod for 1he testing of
wvssed with tope, plastic, shoevuets, o aother Emissions {Spexification 01350} OR
hots th foduce the amount of wate, £ NSFIARIS 140 at the Gold Lovel GR
d"s‘ and debris which may enfer the system. o. Stienlfic Cerfifications Systems  ndoor
$4.508.9) Advantage Sold 4 6043y
5. Bulding materials vtk visihly signs of water damage 1% Al carpet cushion insisBied i: the buikliny intetior
shiall not be installed. Wafl and fioor framing shall not shal maet the roquitements of the Camet and Rig
Py e framis % Insiitute Grewn Label Program. Corpel: achesives
moisture content. Inuullion products which are shall not exceed a YOG finit of G0 gA..
visibky wet or has figh moisture contend shal be (450431, 4504.32)
seplaced or allowsd 10 dry prior 1o sdosure in srall or
o canities. £5053)
S B S T R

12. A minimum of 56% of fioar area secewing restient
flooring shiall comply with oae o the following:
. Froducts certitied as 2 Law-Emitting Material
in the CHPS High Peromance Products
atabase, OR

b, Pradiscts certified under UL GREENGUARD
Gold (Fosmenty the Greenpuard Chideen &

Sehooks prograsm). OR
. RFOCI FinorScon program, OR
Hoet the Caffmia Department of Public
Feslth Standard Melhoe for the lesting of
VO Emissions (Speciication 14350}
“.504.9)
15, Composite wood products {hardwood _piywood,
pariicie board, and MDF} imstalied n the intertar of
exterior of the bulding ‘shall mest or exceed the
standants oulines! n Table 4.304.5. Verfication of
cunplare vl hese socions s be seoukid o
syt [

fd

TABLE 4.S04. 3/ TABLE 5.504.4.5
FORMALOEHYOE LIMIFS'

15 o B850

s s i st o o S
e S
5 M‘m.mMW(~mme\y~\\y~1»

TABLE A 504 TABLE 55044 2
SEALART VOO LikaT
Compounds In Gs

50451
TAILE 4,504 JTABLE 5.508.4.3
VOC GONTENT LIMITS CHITECTURAL COATING™
a5 YO e Loy e Cto,
b Wit and Les Exeryt

COATSS CATEGORY

S S s St

. TABLE 4S04 1/TABLE 5.504.4.1
ADHESIVE VOG LIMIT™

s of YOG por Liee of
Revx Feor it s Eyen

S0
FeoR ey

s i arbedes

TCT 20S aip O AT,

P prvedy iR a

Taskasaal AT Ciroen Gukaens Standms s BUGTEE Pam er 2

- 15 GAL. DROUGHT TOLERANT
@ TREES / LANDSCAPE TREE PER LANDSCAPE

NOTES:

1. THE NEW LANDSCAPING WILL FOLLOW THE PRESCRIPTIVE MANUAL
OF THE CITY'S WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE USING
DRIPPING SYSTEM / SMART CONTROLLER

2. PROVIDE €' FALL WITHIN THE FIRST 10' FROM FOUNDATION WALL
3. ALL DRAINAGE SHALL BE MIN 5% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING
TYPICAL.
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6. A pemmanent 120V tacaptick: nutfet 20d a fighting
fixture shall be installed near the appiarce. Light

suiich shall be loratedd 2t the eatiance to the
passagenay. MG 3944.4)
1. AypeBorlgas vethdnlllkmmulra o e ey
& o above the highes! appliance fiue.
ol o drst b, WCE12824)
4 Ap;xiance stakation sholl meet o vl
clea (HC 303.3)

UD(I\P\ rlryaf beaN duet shall tenvinate o0 e
odiside of the building in accomdance with Section

§02.21 and shaf bs equipped wih & back-drall
domper. Screens shall ot be instated ot e dist
tormination. 46 50443
Clths dryes meisture axhaus duckshall bo- iches
in digmaier 2nd i finited 10 & fotal combined hirdzontsl
and verbeat lengik of 14 feet, including two 99 degree
etbaws from the iothess dsyer to point of tenmisaton.
Duct jength shalf be reduced by 2 feet for each S0
deros el i exess o wo (MC 504.4.2)

. Applances (weter heater, fumace, elc.) Insated in the

garage shalt he installed 50 that bumers and burnes-

ignition Bevices arg located not ks than 18 inches
nbove ihe tioor, unikess fisted as flammatde vapor
ignibon recikant. {MC 305.1)

3 Ducls shall be sized par Chapter 6 of the Mechanical

Hu*h vaiumas of pltanbing fidlures and flow rates of
yhanting ings sl omply wih Sexon 4303 o
Greon:

. ABS ad Pvc DAY giping bustallations are Emifed to

nolmorehan o stores of areas. 1PG 70223
A4 siwers and ub-showers shall bave & pressums
batanoe, thermeolalic, o combination pressure
Irtonsathemasiac g e, (PC 3085

. Al eew, sepiacement and existing weles heaters shalt

21, Phumbing plan chock and approval i Rt 1052 ach
and larger water ies, 2 inck: aiud famper gas nes, of
any gas fe wih 2 pressue of 205 and higher.

22 Groundfuut cicuitintereption (GFI‘:E) for persunnel

coessory stuciees o o frkogh gtade fevel, outduar
localions, craw! spaces at oc below grade level, non-

co
mma adge of sinksihothiubaishowers. bosthouses,
laundey aveas, T ‘GEC1 Shah o instaod 1 5

mé«y a00essta o (EC 210803

23, Arotaut umuaampmn {(AFCI} protection shafl be
peovided in af 120-vok. sigle phase. 15- aud 20-
ampere beanch camuils supplying outiefs or devices
insteiet W Kichers, Sabitahle oms, strrooms,

jon raoms, ciosats, haliways, loundry areas, or

shrlar soamS o 68, by Sy Teans descrived i
2161271 {EC 2101200

24, Wnany of ihe areas speciiar in itom 23, where existing
banch-gircuit wirrg i modiied, replaced, or extended

by ore: than SH andior adds any owted or cevice, e

a A ination-type AFC!
of the beamh sircask,
b A fisted outlet branch-crouil type AFCH forated 2t
the st receptacle outiet of the existing ranch
ot (EC 210.12(8%
25. Tomper-esistent seceplacies shaf be instais in i
ares specibed in 210.52, 8 nonfocking-type: 12-voll,
15- and 2j-ampere: vecoptacks shak b isted tamper-
rosietant (ecoplacius. (EC 406.12)
26, Where NI cable {Romex} is run acrass the top of joists
aoior wivers B wltic IS 1ot 2ccusaitia by priEnent
stairs or kdiders, protection within € fect of the nearest
‘edige of this scultle or aitic enfranoe shelt b powaded.

he siapped 1o the wallin iwo places. Ogeon the upper (B 334.28, 220234
163 of the tank, and ane on the lower 173 of the tank.
Th boveer poink shall be 2 wiimum of 4 inches Above
the conirols, PG 507.2)
TN AT ST E
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
FOR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES*
" Stotrs Water Canfrol far Cr ion Activif
i Water Quality F i i for All i

ProjectsiCertification Statement

The Iofowing isintended 25 miniinum notes o a5 an stehmren for buikling and grading plans anct

Bt must bo

rapresent
sites regardiess of size. {wies to all permits)

 Evoryettonl

from the project site at ad times,

*  Escded sediments and other pofutants, must be miaiend on sile and may nol be tanspaded from the she
via sheeifiow, swales, area drains, natwral dralnags courses o vird,

the site by he Forces of vitid of water.

Fuais, ails, solwonts

Stosiples of carth and ciher consinaction related materials misst bo proteried from being ransported

and ofher foxic. matarials must be stored i6 accandance with thair listing and are ot 1o

contaminate U soil and suiaws saters. All approved siowge Cunkaiiers ans 1 be protucied froa the
weither. Spifis must be dennad up immediately and dispased of In a propes manner. Spis may aat be.

woshed into the drainiage system.

.

Excess or wasie cmae«e may not be washed inte: ma Dubnc Way_or :‘mv :d'ml dlai_mage syﬁem. Provsions

contamingion of sabiatet st dispers i wind

Teash and eanstruction fetatedt solid wastas must he deposited iglo » covared secepladle o prevent

= Sedimenis and ofher malerials may niot e tracked ficen fhe site by vehicle wrafiic. The construction
anisanon wartvays st be stabilized so-a5 b bihibit sediments from being deposied it i Fabiic way.
Aoridental depositions misst be Swept up mmodialely 2nd may not be washed doan by tain of ofer

mesans.

Ay siopes with disturbed sails or tenuded of vegetation must be statilized s0 85 10 inhibit erosion by wind
aler.

1 certify that this aoomlent and ait sttachmenis weve propared xmuev my direcfion ar supervision in auoordance
qualifiad

with & system designed 10 &nsurs fhat
submitied. Based on sy ingui

y of the person
sesponsis or galharing the nfomalion, o s besl o my kpoeferge and
! o avare s il flse nclot esirate nformaton, falingto idole
o popaty ancice adauaisly apleanant s ESCP ey tasif

frue, accurate, ai
the ESCTP ta wﬂecx canrent wm!wrms\ ar

ropery gatber and evaluate the. informatian

o plrstus wh manage e systen or (ose persurs dievty

betiel, the information submilled is.

in resocation of gradies; andiar other punnils ur other sanctions provided by .

Print Name:

(Crwiieor authorized agient i e over)

Signatre

[Gwner arauthorized agent of e owner)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT GF PUBLIC WORKS.
BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISIOR

RESIDENTIAL PLAN
GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL
PLAN CHETK HO.
JOBR ADDRESS 3]

NOTE. Mymbers in the parenthesis ( § efar to sactions ol the 36 adition of the County of Eos Angrles Bulfing Core

. DISTRICTRQ __
CITY BASADER

{BC}, Residentiat Code (RC), Plumbing Code (PC), Mechanical Code {MCH, Electicat Gade (EX). and Green Buiiding
Slandawis Code {E0).

INSTRUCTIONS

»  Tie flpaing notes wwst be included on the plans.

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

1. Exterior doars, dours between a houss and a

windows and their nardware

shall_confarm f the

Security Provisions of Chapter 57 of the County of Los
Angatos Building Core:

®

e

o

&

®

©

singie ‘swingi doors, active leal of & pair of doors,
and the battom leat of Dutch doors shalt he
w;wd with a faisd and 4 deadbolt, H the Ll
s @ key-locking feature, a dead latch shad be
arsed. T dtihon ok e Vesy opersted liom
the exterior side of the doer, and operated from the
iterior Sid of the door by @ device 1t requiring &
¥ey, tool, o expessise funn. Dochahs shal bave
a Nadanest insert with 1° miinuse theow and S
smicimum embedment infothe jamb.  {BC 6700.2)

. Inacyve leaf of 3 pair of Joors and the uppor fsaf of

b
8", unless it is not key opemied o ihe extavior,
or f13s a Sudened dearihol 2t op and bottom vith
¥ ertbedment. (BC 6749.3)

. Swinging vesnd door{s) shafi be sofid cose not less

$han §-4/8" thick. {BCE200.1.1)
Pansis of wood doors shall be §16” thick andt poi
snore than 300 sy, inches. Shles and fals 1o be 1-
3" tick and 3 migimum width,  (BO6709.1.2)
Toar hinge pins actessile fom the outiide shall
bs nonsesmovble. {BC67095)

g gl e inddowes shall
g gl

be capable of wilictancing the fests sed forth n
Sorticn 6705 and 6707 o Uie Los Angales Courty
Bulding Cole oo shal bear 3 ke indioaing
compliance. wilh these tesis. Locking Savices
slding gkt doois comping vih Secsrs To1o
and and emesgency egress windows
oomp{ymg Al Sevtin 1030, shalt be elessabie
from the inside without the use of a key. oo
rxrassivn faros. (86710, 5715)

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
Notching of stidks iy exterior or bearing walls shail not
exoeed 25% of its width.  Mowding uv stds B nan-

2

»

earing walts shall not exceed 3ir% of
Filess in SUkls

sidth, Bored
i ot exeeed HDN ans ittt shall

ot be closer than 525" to the: edge of the stug, and shall
et be docated in e same sartion as 2 Gt or
Swugs located 10 exterior of bearing wails shall te
douliled if Duredt over 40% and 45 W 809 of its width

(RE02.6)

Wall and Ceifing fiishies stiall have: 2 flame spread
badex of not greater thar 200, and 8 smoke-dveloped
iriax not groales than 460,  insulation malnrisks shall
have o fame spread index viot © exossd 25, and a
smake-dveinped index not o exceed 450,

RW23, wua;

provde i blockeg n_con
wd <,

‘pastitinis, including ]

be one pisgs Wwﬁwnor]mmd bya rabbet.
(BCA709.41

. Windows and doos fights within 407 of the locking

shavice of the Soor shial be fisly w(vmexedlappmvw)
Turgiary resistontiprotected by bars, scicens
gils. (80 67141
Ouethind snd siding guge dous s be
2 cylindar fock. a padiock wiht 3
Fomiinad st shackle, o equivan when ook
aiherwisolocksd by siecic power operaion. Jamt

spaces, at mecalmg and foar level, a1 10-lapt intervals
Both verticat and hortzoni, and betwees stai gers
aithe top and R
Ducss instated undes 2 Booe s 4 crwd 5ot s not
prevent access (o an area of ihe oraw space. Yhere it
s raquired o move uder ducts fox actess 1 ASERS Of
e crawl s@m o wertica! cleavance of 18" minimum

shat be prov

{MC 6031

et he metal

resistant wit

inch {No.
R9BI2.1)

feetin width {BC 6711)

Weed stucliral panel sheaiing shok comply vith
(R 203}

Sievtion R8AS.2.

& Eng joints in lumber used s suldlooring shall sucur
oves SUppORtS, wnless. end-matched Jumbier i5 used, n
whidh cass each piece shail bear on nof fess than twe
josts. Woed stuclural panel sheathing used for

‘shuciural puiposes shakk comply mith Sexlion RS63.2.

IR 53}

SLAZING REQUIREMENTS
. Vi Glowing shall be consiresed sporiic hazardous

A

8.

o

Hlazing per

Ghining i fixed ong l)pe«ahle piasneds of swinging,

sliding, and bifoid d

Gtazing in fieed of upemm& panels adjacent 10 a

dour wher: the botom exposed edgs of the

glazing is less than 60 inches above the waking

surface and i meets sifbes of tho Jolowlny

condBions:

. Where the glozing is within 24 inches of elther

sile oF the doar in the plans of the dooe in a

st positon.

Whese the glazing is on 3 wall pespendicolar

1o the plane of the doc in 3 ck a1

v withiss 24 inohes of the hinge side o ars

insuinging doot.

Window gtaing in an individual fixed of operatie

), thet ek i of the folowing condiions:

1. The exposed area of anindivitual pane is farger
than @ squave fest,

2, The bt edge ts leus than 16 inches above
e flos .

3. The top edye is tricte than 36 inches above the.
twoor.

»

4 One or ofe walki sulaoss o wikin 36
inches, measured hoczontatly and in a straight
g, of thes glazing;,

Gtazing: in_ guands, railings, struchural bauster

s, and orsiractus] i 5l panels, mgatiess

of atea or height above a walking surface.

Gfazing In wlls, enclosures or fences coniaining

or facis bot b, Spas, whidpooks, sausons,

st sooms. bathtubs, Showers. and indoor of
; A i

paas, whecs ol
canditions are present:
1. The bottom dge of the giazing is kzss than 60

mies abave ooy any standing or walking sfacs.

2. "o glazing ¥s wihin 60 ioches, measires)
hodzontally and in & shaight e, from the
water's edge of @ hot wh, spa, whitgool,
At or swismming 00, or froan ke sdge of
asheaver, sauna of 5423m room.

[z FEnie

@

(SR

SGiazing adjanent fo staks and runps shere te

bottom ¢«posed edge is less than 35 inches above
the plane of the adjacent waking surace of
Keways, undings petween flights of staks, and
ramps. upkss the glazing i 36 inchos of mare
measured borizonally from the walkinig surface, or
 raitis desigaed par Section R08.4.6.

. Glaging adjorent (o the fanding al e batiom of &

syiresy whers the glariag is tss han 36 indies
apnve the landing and within a 6-inch hacizental
s lass than 180 dagsees from thie bottom. teed
nosing, unless the giazing is more than ‘I inches
from & profrraive guestl g5 Secion REI2.

ECTRIDA

Fatiitios

capablp of maintaining a room temperature of 68
dogpees F ol a point 3 feel zbus the foor and 2 feet
frorm exterior vals. R3N3.51

% The foliowing are required fov seabal xmm-s, furnsses

and dw-pressurs: boilers in a rnmpar!rrw

5

o

L ; hih e st
anmmawz with the terms of their fistings anc the
n.ﬂnufal taer's stalistion inshvkions.
Q4C W2
Unfisted appliances shall ment both the clearances
in Fable 804.2, and the {J&ar‘dl\uss allowed by e
manufacharer’s installation i

{MC 008.2021)
"When combustion a3 takea from inside, fhe tree
aris o8 combusion 4ir cpenigs shiall be § o6, inch
per 1,00 BTU (100 g, inch minituri} por opesing.
Otte Opeing shalt be within 12 nchess of the 1op 6f
tiw enclosnre and the Sccond shall te: wibin 12
inches e bottorn of e andposure. The
dimonsion shal nal b foss than 3 inches.
M TOL5Y

144 of

s i s
outside, MG 701.10{1))
Seporate: ducis shall be used for uppier and losier
combesior air openiags, avd maintained {0
sousce of combustion air. ME 701110

required fos E inan

atlic:

a

L4

°

o

2n opening and passageway shafi et b less than
22 inches by 30 inches, ane ot less than the size
of the largest companent of the appliance.
(A4C. 304,41

Whrare the passageway bright i 16ss than 6 fost,
2 distance from acoess 1 the appiance shall rot
exceed 20 {eat. a5 measured along the contertine.

(MC 4443
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PLAN NOTES:

SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRE WITH BATTERY BACKUP AHD SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WTH NFPA 72,

~

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

w

EXTERIOR / OUTDOOR LIGHT SHALL HAVE A SWITCH THAT IS EQUIFFED WiTH MOTION SENSOR (MS) AN PHOTO
CONTROL (FCj.

»

GFCl PROTECTION SHALL BE: PROVIDED FOR OUTLETS THAT SUPPLY DISHWASHERS INSTALLED IN. DAELLING
UNITS. (210.8 (9 CEC)

b4

BATHROOM RECEFTACLES SHALL BE SERVED BY A 20-AMP CIRCUIT. THE CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE NO OTHER
OUTLETS, THE CIRCUIT MAY SERVE OTHER BATHROOM RECEFTACLES. {CEC 2i0.1i (C) (3)

"

A DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYER DUCT SHALL BE OF METAL AND A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE
EXHAUST DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14 FEET,
INCLUDING TWO 90-DEGREE ELBOWS. A LENGTH OF 2 FEET SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90-DEGREE ELBOW
IN EXCESS OF TWO. (504.4.2 CMC)

N

HOUSEHOLD COORING APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKING TOF OF
NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR METAL CABINETS. (221.3.2, 921.4 CMC)

NEW ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES WITH AN ATTACHED PRIVATE GARAGE:
1. INSTALL A LISTED, TRADE SIZE 1 (NOMINAL | INCH INSIDE DIAMETER) RACEWAY AND A DEDICATED
208/240-VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT FROM THE MAIN SERVICE OR SUBPANEL TO A LISTED CABINET, BOX OR
ENCLOSURE iN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROFOSED LOCATION OF Al EV CHARGER.

Il. THE RACEWAY SHALL ORIGINATE AT THE MAIN SERVICE OR SUBPANEL AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A LISTED
ATTACHMENT PLUG IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROFOSED LOCATION OF AN EV CHARGER. RACEWAYS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS AT ENCLOSED, INACCESSIBLE OR CONCEALED AREAS AND SPACES.

l. THE SERVICE PANEL AND/OR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE A 40A MINIMUM DEDICATED CIRCUIT. THE
OVER-CURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE ON THE PANEL AND THE RACEWAY TERMINATION SHALL BE VISIBLY
MARKED "EV CAPABLE".(4.106.4.1)

ANNULAR SPACES AROUND FIFES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS OR OTHER OPENINGS IN SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES
AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS
WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR SIMILAR METHODS.(4.406. 1)

. AT THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION, OR DURING STORAGE O THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTIL FitAL
STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING, AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT. ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATLD AIR
DISTRIBUTION COMPONELT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPL, PLASTIC. SHEET METAL. OR OTHER
ACCEPTABLE METHODS TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF WATER, DUST, AND DEBRIS WHICH MAY ENTER THE
SYSTEM. (4.504.1)

. SETBACK THERMOSTATS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL CENTRAL HEATING AND COCLING SYSTEMS. A NON-SETBACK,
THERMOSTAT MAY BE USED WHEN A HEATING SYSTEM 15 NON-CENTRAL,

INSULATION OF ALL HOT WATER FIPING 34* OR LARGLR

13. ALL SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWERS SHALL HAVE A PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE, OR A
COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCETHERMOSTATIC MIXING TYFE VALVE. {PC 408.3)

WATER EFFICIENCY ¢ CONSERVATION

UNIT HO, DESCRIFTION EQUIPMENT

1.8.GMP @ 80 FSI
VAX. 1.2 GPM @ G0 P51
Mill, 0.8 GPM@ 20 PS1

1.66PM @ 5O PSI

SHOWER. HEAD

LAVATORY FAUCET

KITCHEN FAUCET

WATER GLOSET 1.26 GAUMLUSH
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@,  HARD-WIRED INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTOR Wy BATTERY BACK-UP
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SEC. C-C
SEC. B-B

5" VINYL GUTTER 1ZMO DESIGN
H~4" DOWNSPOUT
4" DOWNSPOUT 6 CONNECT TO
CONNECT TO ! 50 GAL RAIN BARREL £
50 GAL RAIN BARREL @) ! &
1 | . ‘E
| | £ 8
Eohw
————— B e w8 g
g : |O ! 88838
- 0 885
1 o) e, I | 5558
LOWER. ROOF ATTIC AREA: 887 5.F. | |7 J : nCHE
REQUIRED: 887 / 150 = 5.91 S.F. X 144 = 851.52 5Q. IN. l 1 i % | LERS
PROVIDE 12 X (14" X 5" EAVE VENTS) = [2 X 42 = 504 S5Q. IN. | 1 | E 42 e
PROVIDE 4 X (12" X 24" HALF ROUND DORMER VENTS) = 4 X |00 =400 SQ.IN 0 412 ! 3 e > *% ~F
o= 4:12
SIP o LAY |
TOTAL = 504 + 400 = 904 SQ. IN. > 851.52 SQ. IN. ,‘ [:l e i [l § i
| 1 > |
| :
| | n | o
I ! | g
UPFER ROOF ATTIC AREA: 1066 S.F. E
REQUIRED: 1066/ 150 = 7.11 5.F. X [44 = 1024 5Q. IN. ! [1 1 @
PROVIDE |5 X (14" X 5" EAVE VENTS) = 15X 42 = 630 SQ. IN. ! | s
PROVIDE 4 X (12" X 24" HALF ROUND DORMER VENTS) = 4 X100 =400 5Q.IN | J’ l 1 z
1 - 1 2
TOTAL = 630 + 400 = 1030 SQ. IN. > 1024 SQ. IN. | : D G | 1 i
[ |
| 2l R . i \
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WINDOW SCHEDULE Q o
NO. FRAME MAT. i SLIDING SINGLE HIMG | CASEMENT | SCREEN (125} REMARK 3 d PV PANEL REQUIREMENTS: 2 2 2 E
: < wor 4% 2.91 KWdc X | 000KW = 2910 kw g =sa<
% i : E 7 — 2 2910 kW/ 320W = 9.09375 PANELS
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Vi
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3 Vi % DRATN BY o
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3/4° PLYWOOD TREADS
SCREWED € GLUED TO
RISERS ¢ LEDGERS

2x sTUDS
@160C.

PAPER BACKED WIRE R-21 INSULATION
MESH Wi 15 GA. WIRE

stAnLES GYPSUM BOARD

6-87MiN, HEADROOM.

PG FIGID INUSLATION
718 STUCCO
26 GA. WEEP SCREED

GRADE — 41m

CONCRETE FOOTING
(SEE FOUNDATION PLAN)

2% P PLATE W
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EXT. WALL @ FTG
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STAIR DETAIL NOTES

FINISH FLOORIIG MATL.

22'-9"

34 FLYND.
RISERS ¢ TRESDS

WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 104N, @ A
POINT | 2-IN, FROM THE HARROW SIDE, AHD A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF
-INCHES. (R311.7.5.2.1) _

7Y
MAX;

2. 2% @ HEADER
MTL STRINGER HANGER

HANDPAILS SHALL SATISEY THE FOLLOWI
RN AMINIRANA O ONE CONTHUGUS HANDRAIL ON STARWAYS
WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS AND AT ALL OPEN SIDES. (P311.7.8)

BHANDRAL HEIGHT SNaLL BE: 34 TO 36 INCHES ABOVE THE NOSING OF e
TREADS. (R5U 1.7.8.i) jg 2 STENCHR @ EACn S0t

€. OTLUNGS BLTWLLN (NTLRMLOATE BALISTERS SHALL NOT ALLOW Tt
SPHERE. THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
v THE

518" THR. TYPE

RISt
PASSAGE OF A G- DIWMETER SPHERE. (R312.1.3 X | €2)

D. HANDRAJL GRITS SHALL BE EITHER TYTE | OR TYTE I STECHIED IN
SECTION R311.7.8.3.

ELEVATION NOTES:

1. NEW TILE ROOPING MATERIAL -
LAGLE TILE . BEL AR TILE ROOT-4502 ARCADIA CANYON BROWN, CIASS
ICC-ES.ESR. £1900, CCRCHOD16.0043, REF=0.13 EMI=0.94 SRI=12
'STUCCO OVER PAPER BACKED WIRE MESH FIISH

EXPO STUCCO #227 RAVAIO #IITE. SANTA BARBARA Fi
PROVIDE A MIN. 2G-GATE WEEP SCREED FOP. STUCCO it owoanon
PLATE LINE A MItIMUN: OF 4-Il. BOVE THE EARTH OR 2N ABOVE PAVED
SURFACE (8703 72,0

PROMT ENTRY DOOR - TG BE DECTOED BY CANER:
WINDOW ¢ DOCR - VALUE WINDGW € DOOR, VIRYL, COLOY WHITE:
ZXWINDO 100D TRIM PANTED WriTe
SCIA BOARD PAINTED: WHITE
R Ll GARAGE DOOR. COLOR: WHITE W BROUN TRM KCCENT TO
MATCH ROOT AND WOOD IOST
STONE VENEEP Lwrmo STOHE, MOUNTAIN Ltus sm-n
3471 XI5 X 1 D, 1CCE ESPr 215, WEIGHT Uf
. GG WOOD. COLUMN G TR T Ter G S s
5.6-790 BEAR Ri
10, BOTERIOR HiL MOUNT SCONCE BELLAGIO™ 16 172 HiH
DOUBRIDGE BLACT: QUTBOOR IGHT
11, GLASS RAILING PAINTE 2
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E. RETURMN HANDRAIL(S) T NEWEL POST OR WALL(R311.7.8.2}

1.
"

w

PROVIDE GUARDS WHERE THE OPEN SIDE IS MORE THAN 30-IN, ABOVE THE
PLOGR OR GRADE BELGH 4T ANY FOINT WITHIN ¢-Bi. HORLGNTALLY 1O
THE EDGE OF THE OPEN SIDE. (R3:2.1.1)

AR PEGHT SHALL PR A MANPON OF A2, (k312.1.8.2)

MIN

car RANG i oo

25—

HANDRAIL DETAIL
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8.0

ELEVATION NOTES:

. NEW TILE ROOFING MATERIAL -

EAGLE TILE , BEL AIR TILE ROOF-4502 ARCADIACANYON BROWN. CLASS &'

ICC-ES-ESR #1900, CCRCFO9 1 5.0043, REf 0.1 3 EMimO.24 SRI=i12

STUCCO OVER PAFER BACKED WIRE MESH FINGH

EXPO STUCCO #227 HAVAIG WHITE. SANTA BARBAPA FINISH
PROVIDE 4 MIN, 26-GATE WEEF SCREED TOR STUCCO AT FOUNDATION
TLATE LINE A MINMUM OF 4-IN. ABOVE THE £4RTH OR 2IN ABOVE PAVED
SURFACE(R703.7,2.

I

RONT EITIRY BOOR - 1C BE DECIDED BY OWIE
WINDOW & DOOR - VALUE WINDOW ¢ DOOR. VINTL. COLOR: WHITE
2X WILDOW WOOD TRIM PAINTED WHITE
F4SCIA BOARD PAINTED: WAITE.

BTN

MATCH ROGF AND WOOD POST
'STONE VENEER - ELDORADO STONE, MOUNTAM LEDGE. SHATA

BSH X SLX | JD, ICCH ESR- 215, WHIGHT UP TO 1 5LBS/SF
2. GX& WOOD COLUMN - PAINTED 7 BEHR ULTRA EXTERIOR TLAT FiNISH

@

VINVL SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR. COLOR: WHITE W/ BROWN TRIM ACCENT TO

P
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413"
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4183
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PROVIDE FOSITIVE ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT = : RS e Tor
T
A LIGHT OVER
CONTROLS
i 1ZMO DESIGN
BATH 9
N @O
WORKING N
Z SPACE AT S §
s CONTROLS 4 avorree | =
EX 5= N . o ¥ g
9 2 == Kd
| 30" o] m i e &
J = @ 24" WIDE Ehse
r WARM - AIR i——SOLID FLOORING o088
FURNACE ACCESS WAY oo ggd5
R SHCATH P 2
/ 4 LIVING AL 5 E Se%
[j-uenT i RV ® B
20 MAX. SWITCH
30°X 30"
ACCESS OPENING S e —
ARFE __J s
N > = — = — & OF 1ZNO DESIGN IAC.
50057 90 4.WAY GAS FURNACE \;, Son S5 /\ 2 LT p—
94% AFUE, 40,000 BTU GAS K \// \ X / K&K N ST STROTURL 7 3
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